

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 107 OF 2011

DEAF EMPLOYEES WELF.ASSOCIATION & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey,Adv.
for Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India submitted,
on instructions, that a meeting is going to be held by the two
Ministries i.e. Ministry of Finance and Ministry of Social
Justice, within a period of four weeks.

In such circumstances, we adjourn this matter for four
weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|